

Volunteer Agreement 2011-2012

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete and return this form to Spoons Across America® by email (Stacey@SpoonsAcrossAmerica.org) or fax (646-205-3661) Attn.: Spoons Across America. Questions? Call/ email Stacey Ornstein, Director of Programs (347.639-0701)	
RETURN BY MONDAY APRIL 30, 2012	
I, [Improvement Mrs. I	am volunteering my services to
{Print Name}	
Spoons Across America [®] The Source for Children's Culinary Education	
How did you hear about this Volunteer Opportunity:	⁷ 🗆 Columbia/TC 🗆 IACP 🗆 ICC 🗆 ICE 🗆 JBF
□ Just Food □ NYCCT □ NYU □ City Harvest □ NYCNEN	□ NYWCA □ Slow Food □ Spoons Email □ Spoons Web
UBS UWCR Other (write in):	
□ I am a previous Spoons volunteer since: (year) My info is on-hand. (Skip to Volunteer Preference below.)	
Occupation/ Title:	Work Tel:
E-mail: Cel	
Home Address: Apt.:	City: State: Zip:
Best way to reach me: □ call work □ call cell □ e-mail	
VOLUNTEER PREFERENCE	
□ I am available to help pack curriculum Monday, April 30, 10AM to 5PM — Even a few hours helps!	
I am interested in being an in-school volunteer during FMR program week, May 21 to 25, 2012. Training is required: Tuesday, May 8, 6:30 to 8PM (Continue below.)	
Spoons Across America will do its best to partner volunteers in the neighborhood of choice. We have many volunteers and schedules to juggle, please realize your preferred neighborhood(s) might not be available.	
Borough I prefer to volunteer in: □ Bronx □ Brookly	n 🗆 Manhattan 🗆 Queens 🗆 Staten Island
Neighborhood(s) I prefer to volunteer in:	
I am available to volunteer: \Box Mon $\Box_{8:00-11:30}$ \Box Tue $\Box_{8:00-11}$ check all that apply \Box 11:30-3:00 \Box 11:30-	$\begin{array}{c} :30 \\ 3:00 \end{array} \square \begin{tabular}{lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll$
Other (Specify):	
□ I still want to participate but cannot attend the May 8 training. I would like to join classroom activities as a volunteer aide for FMR.	

Electronic-Signature:

Date: _

The parties agree and acknowledge that above mentioned individual is a volunteer and its personnel are not Spoons Across America agents or employees for federal tax purposes or any other purposes whatsoever, and are not entitled to any Spoons Across America employee benefits. Above mentioned individual and not Spoons Across America is solely responsible for payment of worker's compensation, disability and other similar benefits, unemployment and other similar insurance and for withholding taxes and social security. Above mentioned individual has no authority to make commitments or enter into contracts on behalf of, or bind or otherwise obligate Spoons Across America to any third party in any manner whatsoever, except if and to the extent expressly authorized in writing in advance by Spoons Across America. Each party hereby agrees to indemnify and hold the other party harmless from any loss liability, damage and expense which the indemnified party may incur as a result of any breach of any obligation, representation or warranty made by the indemnifying party hereunder.

Mission Statement: Spoons Across America is a non for profit organization dedicated to educating children, teachers and families about the benefits of healthy eating. We work to influence the eating habits of children through hands on education that celebrates the connections to local farmers and the important traditions of sharing meals around the family table. Thank you for joining an ever growing number of Spoons Volunteers. Working together, we will fulfill our mission.